
 4'-0" 
4'-41

16" OVERALL WIDTH 

2

 8
'-5

" T
O

P
 O

F 
FA

N
 

 7
'-2

1 8" 
O

V
E

R
A

LL
 H

E
IG

H
T 

   
   

7'
-0

" 
3

4

1

 2
'-2

" T
O

 F
A

N
C L

2'-0"
CHAMBER

2'-21
16"

OVERALL

PLAN VIEW

1

FRONT VIEW

ITEM QTY. Description

1 1 18"  TUBEAXIAL FAN; RATED FOR 3,500 SCFM EXHAUST @ 
1/2" SP; DRIVEN BY 3/4 HP ODP TYPE MOTOR

2 1 LOT EXHAUST ROLL FILTER W/ ASSOCIATED HARDWARE & 
TOOLS

3 1 LOT 18 GA. GALVANIZED STEEL SHELL

4 1 MANOMETER

5 1 1/2" AIR SOLENOID VALVE (NOT SHOWN)

ITEM NO. QTY. UnitOfMeasure Finish Purchased PartNo DESCRIPTION Width Length Shear Width Shear Length P/N CONSUMED WHSE LOC UofM Value SW-File Name(File Name) SW-Configuration 
Name(Configuration Name)

1 1 - Make 18-06GGGB52-N-01 NOTCHED PANEL, 06-GGGB-52-0100-0506-0100-1110-N14 6" 52" 7 7/8" 52" ST-CL-G-18 5.49 18-06-GGGB-52-0100-0506-0100-1110-N14 Standard
2 1 - Make 18-06MBMG80-N-01 NOTCHED PANEL, 06-MBMG-80-0000-0510-0000-0306-N14 6" 80" 7 7/8" 83 13/16" ST-CL-G-18 8.81 18-06-MBMG-80-0000-0510-0000-0306-N14 Standard
3 1 - Make 18-06MGMB80-N-01 NOTCHED PANEL, 06-MGMB-80-0000-0306-0000-0510-N23 6" 80" 7 7/8" 83 13/16" ST-CL-G-18 8.81 18-06-MGMB-80-0000-0306-0000-0510-N23 Standard
4 1 - Make 18-14AAGG26-0-01 Panel , 14-AAGG-26-0506-0506-0506-0506 14" 26" 16 5/16" 28 5/16" ST-CL-G-18 6.23 18-14-AAGG-26-0506-0506-0506-0506 Standard
5 1 - Make 18-14AGGA26-0-01 PANEL, 14-AGGA-26-0306-0506-0306-0506 14" 26" 16 5/16" 28 5/16" ST-CL-G-18 6.23 18-14-AGGA-26-0306-0506-0306-0506 Standard
6 2 - Make 18-14GVGA84-0-01 PANEL, 3-SIDED, 14-GVGA-84-0306-0506-0306-0506 14" 84" 18 5/8" 84" ST-CL-G-18 21.43 18-14-GVGA-84-0306-0506-0306-0506 Standard
7 1 - Make 18-24AAGA24-01 PANEL, 3 SIDED 24-AAGA-24-0306-0306-0306-0306 24" 24" 28 5/8" 26 5/16" ST-CL-G-18 10.15 18-24-AAGA-24-0306-0306-0306-0306 Standard
8 1 - Make 18-24GAAA60-0-01 PANEL, 3 SIDED, 24-GAAA-60-0306-0306-0306-0306 24" 60" 28 5/8" 62 5/16" ST-CL-G-18 24.25 18-24-GAAA-60-0306-0306-0306-0306 Standard
9 2 - Make 18-24GAGA84-LP-01 LOGO PANEL, 24-GAGA-84-0306-0306-0306-0306-LP 24" 84" 28 5/8" 84" ST-CL-G-18 32.87 18-24-GAGA-84-0306-0306-0306-0306-LP Standard

10 1 - Make RC2-48 RACK CHANNEL 2 1/4" 47 1/2" 4 1/8" 47 1/2" ST-CL-G-18 2.71 18-GALV-2'' RACK CHANNEL RC-48
11 4 - Make RFR-EXTF-E-20 ROLL FILTER RACK, EXTERNAL FRAME, END 20" 2" 19 7/8" 2 7/8" 31 11/16" ST-CL-G-18 SHIP|STK-SHOP 1.09 RFR-SHORT SIDE 20
12 4 - Make RFR-EXTF-L-80 ROLL FILTER RACK, EXTERNAL FRAME, LONG SIDE, 80" 2" 80" 2 7/8" 80" ST-CL-G-18 3.18 RFR-LONG SIDE
13 8 - Make RFR-FS-20 ROLL FILTER RACK SUPPORT, 20" 2" 19 3/4" 2" 23 7/16" ST-CL-G-18 SHIP|STK-SHOP 0.64 RFR-FILTER SUPPORT 20
14 2 - Make TC-12 Tie Channel, 18ga 12" L 2 3/16" 12" 4 9/16" 12" ST-CL-G-18 SHIP|STK-SHOP 0.75 18-GALV-TIE CHANNEL TC-12
15 4 - Make TC-24 Tie Channel, 18ga 24" L 2 3/16" 24" 4 9/16" 24" ST-CL-G-18 SHIP|STK-SHOP 1.50 18-GALV-TIE CHANNEL TC-24
16 1 - Make TC-48 Tie Channel, 18ga 48" L 2 3/16" 48" 4 9/16" 48" ST-CL-G-18 SHIP|STK-SHOP 3.00 18-GALV-TIE CHANNEL TC-48
17 1 - Make 14-24BBGB24-F18-01 FAN PANEL, 24-BBGB-24-0306-0306-0306-0306-F18 24" 24" 27 3/4" 25 7/8" ST-SH-G-14 452.83 14-24-BBGB-24-0306-0306-0306-0306-F18 Standard
18 1 - Make 14CCA-024 CEILING CORNER ANGLE 2 1/16" 24 4" 24 ST-SH-G-14 14-GALV CEILING CORNER ANGLE
19 1 EACH Purchased ACC-5075 Manometer ACC-5075 PICK|STK-CAGE MANOMETER Default
20 1 EACH Purchased ACC-5080 Solenoid Valve, 1/2", 120V, Brass ACC-5080 PICK|STK-CAGE Solenoid Valve Default
21 1 EACH Purchased BLT-140 Belt, A39 BLT-140 PICK|STK-CAGE BELT
22 2 EACH Purchased CD-1009-KIT LOGO ASSEMBLY KIT - CD-1009 12 20 CD-1009-KIT PICK|STK-CAGE CD-1009-KIT Default
23 6 EACH Purchased EXF-1151-03-FL FilterLoc Retainer, 40" Long 40 EXF-1151-03-FL PICK|STK-CAGE FILTER ZIP HOLD DOWN
24 1 EACH Purchased EXF-1151-03-FL-T FILTERLOC™ TOOL EXF-1151-03-FL-

T PICK|STK-CAGE FILTER INSTALLATION TOOL Standard
25 40 EACH Purchased FAS-1370 Flat Washer, 5/16", Zinc FAS-1370 PICK|STK-CAGE Regular FW 0.3125 Regular FW 0.375
26 300 EACH Purchased FAS-1440 Nut, 5/16"-18, Flange Hex, Zinc FAS-1440 PICK|STK-CAGE HEXNUT 0.3125-18-D-N
27 300 EACH Purchased FAS-1460 Bolt, 5/16"-18 x 3/4", Hex, Grade A, Zinc FAS-1460 PICK|STK-CAGE HBOLT 0.3125-18x0.75x0.75-N
28 50 EACH Purchased FAS-1810 Screw, #12-14 x 3/4", Hex, Self Drilling FAS-1810 PICK|STK-CAGE FHTS 0.216-24-T-0.625-N
29 1 EACH Purchased FN-1250 Tubeaxial Fan, 18", 18B10525, BTABD (for 1/2",3/4",1" & 1.25" 

s.p.) FN-1250 PICK|STK-CAGE 18 INCH FAN
30 2 EACH Purchased MSC-138 Sealant Caulk, 10 oz. Tube, Gray, Acrylic Urethane MSC-138 PICK|STK-CAGE LEXEL CAULK GRAY
31 1 EACH Purchased MTR-130 Motor (ODP), 3/4HP, 3Phase, 5/8"Shaft, 1750RPM MTR-130 PICK|STK-CAGE MOTOR
32 1 EACH Purchased SHV-130 Sheave, AK32-5/8 SHV-130 PICK|STK-CAGE SHEAVE

D

C

B

AA

B

C

D

12345678

8 7 6 5 4 3 2 1

IBC-04-07-00-00-S
SIDE ELEVATION

ccain
Rectangle


	Detailed
	Drawing View1
	Drawing View2
	Drawing View3




